

SLP(C)No. 331 OF 2000

ITEM No.204

Court No. 9

SECTION XIIA  
A/N MATTERS U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.331/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 27/09/1999 in CA 13/99  
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

V.M. MANOHAR PRASAD

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

N. RATNAM RAJU AND ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)  
(With office report)  
( For Final Disposal )  
WithSLP(C)No.11967/2000, SLP(C)No.11968/2000, SLP(C)No.11969/2000,  
SLP(C)No.16736/2000, SLP(C)No.4778/2000, SLP(C)No.5889/2000, SLP(C)No.5909/2000,  
SLP(C)No.5911/2000, SLP(C)No.6071/2000(With prayer for interim relief)  
(With office report)  
(With appln. for c/d in filing SLP)  
( For Final Disposal )

Date : 11/01/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. K. Ram Kumar, Adv.

For the State of A.P. Mr. T.V.Ratnam, adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Ms. K.Sarda Devi, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J  
.SP2In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel  
for the petitioner the matters are adjourned for two weeks.

.SP1

(Suman Wadhwa)  
Court Master(S.Malkani)  
Court Master